We are developing  RH correction factos using this approach

16

Low cost sensor market segment (<$100 / Unit)

Make Detection
Capability

Response
Time Accuracy Particle

Categorization
Cost

Effectiveness

Piera Systems
Omron Electronics

Plantower Technology

Wuhan Cubic Optoelectronics

Sensirion

Winsen Electronics Technology

Sharp Microelectronics

Competition

Good Mediocre Bad
Performance Level :

17

Amphenol Cubic Honeywell Omron Panasonic Plantower Sensirion Sharp Winsen Piera

Photo

Model SM-UART-04L PM2105 480NPMA115C0 B5W-LD101 SN-GCJA5L PMS5003 SPS30 GP2Y1023AU0F ZH03 IPS

Unit price (US$)
MOQ: 1,000 18 28 35 8 19 24 20 8 35 $30-$95

Number of bins 2 3 4 1 3 3 4 1 3 3,5,7

PM categorization
(PM) 2.5, 10 1, 2.5, 10 1, 2.5, 4, 10 2.5 1, 2.5, 10 1, 2.5, 10 1, 2.5, 4, 10 2.5 1, 2.5, 10 0.1 – 10+

Data independence ü ü ü

Output type UART PWM, I2C, UART UART PWM I2C, UART I2C, UART I2C, UART PWM PWM, UART Analog, I2C,
UART,USB

Light source Laser Laser Laser LED Laser Laser Laser Infrared Laser Laser

Airflow control Fan Fan Fan Heater resistor Fan Fan Fan Heater resistor Fan Fan

Boot / sampling
time (s) 5 / 1 8 / 1 - / ≤ 6 - / 20 8 / 1 10 / 1 8 / 1 - / - 90 / 45 ≤ 6 s /  0.2 sec  *

Max power
consumption (mA) 100 120 80 90 100 100 60 25 140 65 *

Sensitivity (ug/m3) - - 15 - 10 1 10 - - 0.1 *

Effective range
(ug/m3) 0 – 999 0 – 5,000 0 – 1,000 0 – 999 0 – 2,000 0 – 2,000 0 – 1,000 0 – 999 0 – 1,000 0 – 5,000 ug/m3 *

Consistency error 10 % 10 - 30 % 15 – 25 % 15 % 15 % 10 % 10 % 15 % 15 – 25 % 5  % *

Low-cost Sensor Specification Comparison

18

6.   Competition

Factors IPS Family FRM’s ~$25k Premium Low-cost

1 Accuracy ( % deviation to Reference Instruments) ü ü

2 Precision (unit to unit reproducibility, variation) ü ü ü

3 Fast data readout (real-time) ü ü

4 Low power consumption ü ü

5 Wide range of PM Detection (01.-10+ um) ü ü

6 Multiple, programmable PM bins with Particle Count ü ü ü

7 OTA updates ü ü

8 Data vs. Empirical Estimates ü ü

9 Cleaning mode ü ü ü

10 Accuracy across environmental conditions (RH) ü ü

11 Software to analyze data from Sensor ü ü ü

Requirements for PM Sensors and Software

19

SenseiAQ Software
Analyzes data from IPS Sensors

• Displays Real-Time PM count, mass concentration
• Auto Calculates and displays latest AQI scores every 60 seconds
• Dashboard shows PM1.0, PM2.5, PM10.0 values in ug/m3, AQI
• AQI Values correspond to EPA Guidelines for PM concentration
• Fast data acquisition and sampling (1 sec.)